

COMET - PUMPEN
Systemtechnik GmbH & Co.KG
Industriestraße 5
D - 37308 Pfaffschwende
Tel.: +49(0)36082 436-0
Fax: +49(0)36082 43634

certificate of conformity
(food contact)



We herewith declare that our product:

S8272.01.51 screw cap DIN 51 blue with vented outlet valve, barcode,

complies with the statutory requirements of Synthetic Materials Ordinance (EU) No. 10/2011 (in their respective current versions) and Ordinance (EU) No. 1935/2004 (in their ongoing versions).
Given specification-based application, the total and specific migrations lie under the statutory limits.
The substances and raw materials used comply with Ordinance (EU) No.10/2011.

The following materials with restriction and/or specification are used in the above product:

Material designation	Restriction
	none

Reference to dual-use-materials:

Specification on the planned intended use or limitations:

– Type/types of foods or processes for which the substance is suited:

Water (potable water); fruit juices; vegetable oils

- Type/types of foods or processes for which the substance is not suited:

In order to maintain the conformity the user must ensure a proper cleaning throughout the entire period.

- Test conditions:

- Ratio of the area coming into contact with foods to the volume on the basis of which the conformity of the substance or item has been established:

No functional synthetic material barrier is used in the above product.

Traceability of the product in keeping with Ordinance (EC) No. 1935/2004 is ensured by the manufacturing date / company designation being specified on the product or instruction manual.

This confirmation applies to the product we have supplied and to its use as specified.
Conformity has been examined on the basis of the above regulations. As a result, the product fulfils the statutory requirements - given that notice is taken of the stipulated food contact conditions. Any departures from the intended use mean that the conformity and suitability test is incumbent on the user.

37308 Pfaffschwende

(place)

10.03.2020

(date)

U. Kempf

(sign)

Validity: until revoked by a re-issuance